Divine Help for Imam az-Zamaan (a.t.f.s.)

• Allah, the Almighty, will iron out all difficulties for Imam Mahdi (a.t.f.s.).  Factors of success and victory will be in his control.28

• Including Hazrat Jibraeel (a.s.) and Hazrat Mikaaeel (a.s.), forty six thousand (46,000) angels will be amongst the helpers and companions of Imam Mahdi (a.t.f.s.).29

• The first person to kiss his hands and pay allegiance to him will be Hazrat Jibraaeel (a.s.).30

• Six thousand (6000) Jinns will be among the self-sacrificing companions of Imam az-Zamaan (a.t.f.s.), who will pay allegiance to him after the angels.31